MUIR James Gemmel

Born: 21 Jun 1867 East Calder, Scotland
Died: 9 May 1916 (49) Otaki, Nz

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: James Wemyss 1834 - 1919 Taita
Mother: Helen Gemmel 1844 - 1893 Karori
Married: 6 Feb 1895 Wellington, NZ

BOON Annie Elizabeth

Born: 18 Jun 1870 Lambeth, London, England
Died: 28 Apr 1912 (42)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Thomas George 1847 - 1903 Karori
Mother: Margaret Jane Mason 1852 - 1934 Karori
Children:

Muir James Wymess (Wymiss)

Born: 7 Dec 1896 Wellington, NZ

Died: 9 Jun 1940 (44) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
WW1, Enlisted 6 Sep 1917, Private, 33™ reinforcements
Otago Infantry Regiment, D Company

Married: ?

Birt Nellie Elizabeth Reaclin

Born: 29 Mar 1899 Pahiatua, NZ

Died: 22 Jul 1969 (70) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Plamerston Nth, NZ, cremated

Married: (2"%) 1943

Priest William James
Born: 8 Feb 1905
Died: 13 Jul 1970 (65) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Plamerston Nth, NZ, cremated
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Muir John Arthur (Jack)
Born: 19 May 1897 Wellington, NZ
Died: 19 Jun 1960 (63)
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
WW1, Enlisted 13 Sep 1916, Private, 22nd reinforcements, F Company

Married: 31 Oct 1933 New Plymouth, NZ
Clow Eunice Caroline (Una)

Born: 28 Feb 1914

Died:

Buried:

Married: (2"%) 27 Jan 1962 Hawera, NZ
Mavitty Thomas Harold Eric (Harold)

Born: 9 Nov 1906 Fermanagh, Ireland
Died: 5 Apr 1981 (75) Wicklow, Ireland
Buried:

Muir Leslie

Born: 3 Apr 1899 Wellington, NZ
Died: 31 Mar 1969 (70) Nottinghamshire, England
Buried:

WW1, Enlisted 29 May 1918

Married: 20 Jun 1924

Johnson Ethel

Born: 30 Dec 1897 Nottinghamshire, England
Died: 29 Mar 1988 (91) Nottinghamshire, England
Buried:

Property:

Suburban Block 38 1903 - 1906 4 acres

Notes:

The Muir family arrived in Wellington in 1873

Jack (John Arthur) Muir falsified his year of birth on his enlistment form
by 3 years.
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Electoral Rolls:

1890
1896
1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914

1922
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
19469
1954
1957
1960

James
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

James W

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

John
Dunedin
Palmerston Nth
Eketahuna
Eketahuna
Tangarakau
Tangarakau
Tatu

Tatu
Takaka
Blackball
Stoke
Stoke
Stoke

* Jack in Electoral Rolls
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Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter

Taxidriver

Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver

Returned Soldier *

Labourer
Labourer *
Labourer *
Labourer
Labourer
Miner
Miner
Miner
Miner
Lineman
Lineman
Lineman

Annie

Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Nellie

PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Eunice

Tatu
Tatu
Takaka
Tatu
Stoke
Stoke
Stoke
Nelson
Nelson

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Shop Asst
Shop Asst



1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

Leslie

Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua

MP0O030

Motor Driver
Motor Driver
Motor Driver
Motor Driver
Motor Driver
Motor Driver
Motor Driver
Motor Driver
Motor Driver
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Ethel

Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow



