MUIR James Gemmel

Born: 21 Jun 1867 East Calder, Scotland

Died: 9 May 1916 (49) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: James Wemyss 1834 – 1919 Taita Mother: Helen Gemmel 1844 – 1893 Karori

Married: 6 Feb 1895 Wellington, NZ

BOON Annie Elizabeth

Born: 18 Jun 1870 Lambeth, London, England

Died: 28 Apr 1912 (42)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Thomas George 1847 – 1903 Karori Mother: Margaret Jane Mason 1852 – 1934 Karori

Children:

Muir James Wymess (Wymiss)

Born: 7 Dec 1896 Wellington, NZ

Died: 9 Jun 1940 (44) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW1, Enlisted 6 Sep 1917, Private, 33rd reinforcements

Otago Infantry Regiment, D Company

Married: ?

Birt Nellie Elizabeth Reaclin

Born: 29 Mar 1899 Pahiatua, NZ

Died: 22 Jul 1969 (70) Palmerston Nth, NZ Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Plamerston Nth, NZ, cremated

Married: (2nd) 1943

Priest William James

Born: 8 Feb 1905

Died: 13 Jul 1970 (65) Palmerston Nth, NZ Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Plamerston Nth, NZ, cremated

Muir John Arthur (Jack)

Born: 19 May 1897 Wellington, NZ

Died: 19 Jun 1960 (63)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, Enlisted 13 Sep 1916, Private, 22nd reinforcements, F Company

Married: 31 Oct 1933 New Plymouth, NZ

Clow Eunice Caroline (Una)

Born: 28 Feb 1914

Died: Buried:

Married: (2nd) 27 Jan 1962 Hawera, NZ

Mavitty Thomas Harold Eric (Harold)

Born: 9 Nov 1906 Fermanagh, Ireland Died: 5 Apr 1981 (75) Wicklow, Ireland

Buried:

Muir Leslie

Born: 3 Apr 1899 Wellington, NZ

Died: 31 Mar 1969 (70) Nottinghamshire, England

Buried:

WW1, Enlisted 29 May 1918

Married: 20 Jun 1924

Johnson Ethel

Born: 30 Dec 1897 Nottinghamshire, England Died: 29 Mar 1988 (91) Nottinghamshire, England

Buried:

Property:

Suburban Block 38 1903 – 1906 4 acres

Notes:

The Muir family arrived in Wellington in 1873

Jack (John Arthur) Muir falsified his year of birth on his enlistment form by 3 years.

Electoral Rolls:

	7		A	
1000	James		Annie	
1890	Wellington	Carpenter		
1896	Wellington	Carpenter		
1899	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1900	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1903	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1905	Levin	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Carpenter	Levin	Married
	James W		Nellie	
1922	Palmerston Nth	Taxidriver		
1928	Palmerston Nth	Lorry Driver	PΝ	Married
1931	Palmerston Nth	Lorry Driver	PΝ	Married
1935	Palmerston Nth	Lorry Driver	PΝ	Married
1938	Palmerston Nth	Lorry Driver	PΝ	Married
1941			PΝ	Widow
1943			PN	Widow
	John		Eunice	
1919	Dunedin	Returned Soldier *		
1922	Palmerston Nth	Labourer		
1925	Eketahuna	Labourer *		
1928	Eketahuna	Labourer *		
1931	Tangarakau	Labourer		
1935	Tangarakau	Labourer		
1935	Tatu	Miner	Tatu	Married
1938	Tatu	Miner	Tatu	Married
1941	Takaka	Miner	Takaka	Married
1943	Blackball	Miner	Tatu	Married
1946	Stoke	Lineman	Stoke	Married
19469	Stoke	Lineman	Stoke	Married
1954	Stoke	Lineman	Stoke	Married
1957			Nelson	Shop Asst

^{*} Jack in Electoral Rolls

	Leslie		Ethel	
1928	Rotorua	Motor Driver	Rotorua	Married
1931	Rotorua	Motor Driver	Rotorua	Married
1935	Rotorua	Motor Driver	Rotorua	Married
1938	Rotorua	Motor Driver	Rotorua	Married
1941	Rotorua	Motor Driver	Rotorua	Married
1943	Rotorua	Motor Driver	Rotorua	Married
1946	Rotorua	Motor Driver	Rotorua	Married
1949	Rotorua	Motor Driver	Rotorua	Married
1954	Rotorua	Motor Driver	Rotorua	Married
1957	Rotorua	Clerk	Rotorua	Married
1960	Rotorua	Clerk	Rotorua	Married
1963	Rotorua	Clerk	Rotorua	Married
1966	Rotorua	Clerk	Rotorua	Married
1969			Rotorua	Widow
1972			Rotorua	Widow
1978			Rotorua	Widow
1981			Rotorua	Widow